Selection of our books indexed in the Book Citation Index
in Web of Science™ Core Collection (BKCI)
Interested in publishing with us?
Contact book.department@intechopen.com
Numbers displayed above are based on latest data collected.
For more information visit www.intechopen.com
Open access books available
Countries delivered to Contributors from top 500 universities

In this section we describe the process used to transform radio frequencies coming from
cellular networks, into audible frequencies. The first subsection is intended to briefly review
frequencies utilization and organizations in GSM and UMTS standards, the second subsection
proposes an example of two cellular networks procedures that are transformed into sound
events, while the third subsection goes deeper inside the translation procedure for both
standards.
47RF Sounding: Generating Sounds from Radio Frequencies
4 Will-be-set-by-IN-TECH
Fig. 2. RF Sounding-axonometric view.
Fig. 3. RF Sounding-axonometric view with details.
48 Management of Technological Innovation in Developing and Developed Countries
RF Sounding: Generating Sounds from Radio Frequencies 5
System Band Uplink (MHz) Downlink (MHz) Channel number
T-GSM-380 380 380.2-389.8 390.2-399.8 dynamic
T-GSM-410 410 410.2-419.8 420.2-429.8 dynamic
GSM-450 450 450.6-457.6 460.6-467.6 259-293
GSM-480 480 479.0-486.0 489.0-496.0 306-340
GSM-710 710 698.2-716.2 728.2-746.2 dynamic
GSM-750 750 747.2-762.2 777.2-792.2 438-511
T-GSM-810 810 806.2-821.2 851.2-866.2 dynamic
GSM-850 850 824.2-849.2 869.2-894.2 128-251
P-GSM-900 900 890.0-915.0 935.0-960.0 1-124
E-GSM-900 900 880.0-915.0 925.0-960.0 975-1023, 0-124
R-GSM-900 900 876.0-915.0 921.0-960.0 955-1023, 0-124
T-GSM-900 900 870.4-876.0 915.4-921.0 dynamic
DCS-1800 1800 1710.2-1784.8 1805.2-1879.8 512-885
PCS-1900 1900 1850.2-1909.8 1930.2-1989.8 512-810
Table 1. GSM bands assignement.
It is worth noting that aesthetic considerations about these procedures are taken into account